(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing 

Regulations”), we wish to inform you that at meeting of the Nomination and Remuneration 

Committee of the Company (“NRC”) held today, i.e., Friday, 14 November 2025, the 

Committee approved the grant of 86,500 (Eighty-Six Thousand and Five Hundred) Options 

under the Banka BioLoo Limited Employees Stock Option Plan – 2023 (“Scheme”) on such 

terms and conditions as mentioned in the Grant Letter read with the ESOP agreement and the 

Scheme. 

The disclosure pursuant to SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123

[...]

Nitika Lakhotia 

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 

Encl: As above 

Annexure 1 

Disclosure pursuant to SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 

July 13, 2023 

Particulars 

Details  

Brief details of options granted 86,500 (Eighty-Six Thousand and Five Hundred) 
Options granted to the eligible employees of the 
Company under the Banka BioLoo Limited 
Employees Stock Option Plan – 2023 (“Scheme”) 

Whether the scheme is in terms of SEBI 
(SBEBASE) Regulations, 2021 (if 
applicable) 

Yes 

Total number of shares covered by these